
 

Percussive Arts Society International Convention 

Friday, November 11th 2016 
 

8:40am All high school students report to home school band room 

8:50am  FCV students report to home school band room 

9:00am LN and LC students load buses and depart. LN bus will go to FCV. LC bus will 

proceed downtown.   

9:10am FCV students load buses & head to PASIC!! 

9:35am  LT meeting outside of buses (pass distribution, expectations & scavenger hunt) 

11:00am Belzer Students will depart BMS and head to PASIC.  

12:00pm  Meet on the 2nd floor outside the bridge entrance to Circle Center Mall (East 

side). Get in groups from your home school for attendance. Once all are present 

we will leave for Circle Centre Mall via convention center for Lunch. *YOU WILL 

NEED MONEY FOR LUNCH! THIS IS NOT COVERED WITH YOUR TICKET.  

12:05pm Arrive at Food court. You have 45 minutes to eat 

12:50pm Meet for attendance at the 2nd floor NE mall entrance FROM the convention 

center. Get in groups from your home school for attendance. Once all are 

present, we will walk back to the convention center. 

5:00pm Load SCHOOL buses in front of the convention center on Maryland Street (North 

side of building) where buses dropped us off. Make sure you get on the correct 

bus for your home school. Buses will be labeled. MPLT members meet at same 

location and walk over to Circle Centre Mall food court for Dinner. *YOU WILL 

NEED MONEY FOR DINNER! THIS IS NOT COVERED IN YOUR MPLT MEAL PLAN!* 

5:45pm Buses arrive at Lawrence North (LN door #16) and Lawrence Central High School 

(LC door #10) Have rides ready!  

5:50pm Bus arrives at Belzer Middle School (door #10) 

6:00pm  MPLT head to the convention center loading dock to get equipment and head to 

the convention center rehearsal hall. You will follow the MPLT schedule from 

this point on. 

 

LN & FCV students will all need to be picked up at Lawrence North High School at door #16. 
LC students will be dropped at Lawrence Central for pick up at door #10 
Belzer students will be dropped at Belzer Middle School at door #10   



exhibit hall f br 500 sagamore wabash room 120 room 109 room 105 room 204 room 201 room 209 room 212 westin
capitol 2

westin
cabinet

westin
caucus room

westin
chamber room

7:30 a.m.
sherry rubins

health & wellness 
workshop: be a 
healthy musician

8:00 a.m.
drumset committee 

meeting
university  
pedagogy  

committee meeting

internactive 
drumming  

committee meeting

keyboard  
committee meeting

9:00 a.m. marching 
interactive clinics

science hill  
high school
ipec showcase 

concert

sonja branch 
and elizabeth 

delamater
world clinic

symphonic 
committee panel

discussion

free hearing 
tests

10:00 a.m.
individuals 
winners/

exhibitions

university of 
texas

ipec showcase 
concert

william platt & 
peter erskine

symphonic clinic/
performance

rob falvo
health & wellness 

lab

11:00 a.m. drumline battle andy smith
drumset master class

ji hye jung
keyboard showcase

lee vinson
symphonic snare lab

composition 
commitee panel 

discussion

12:00 p.m.
masary studios

education/electronic/
professional 
development

dhara world music
world showcase

steve shapiro 
electronic/

technology/keyboard 
clinic/performance

sarah adams
research

lecture/presentation

robert friedman
experential wellness 
lecture/presentation

contest and  
audition  

procedures  
committee meeting

new music/ 
research  

committee meeting

1:00 p.m. claus hessler
drumset master class

katarzyna mycka 
marimba quartet
keyboard showcase

keith aleo
symphonic 

tambourine lab

world committee 
panel discussion

2:00 p.m.
chamber 

percussion 
ensemble 

competition

anders astrand & 
soundscape

showcase concert

bill summers iroko
world clinic/
performance

marc dicciani
drumset master class

john lane
snare drum

fundamentals

toni kellar
interactive drumming 

lab

student drum 
break

3:00 p.m. tosin aribisala
drumset clinic

dr. iain moyer and 
jason ihnat

marching clinic

pedro and 
janaina sá

symphonic clinic/
performance

pedagody 
committee panel 

discussion

composition 
contest committee 

meeting

university   
committee meeting

4:00 p.m.

north carolina 
a&t state 

university “cold 
steel” drumline
marching clinic/

performance

ensamble de 
percusión costa 

rica uned
international 

showcase

pedro fernandez
symphonic 

keyboard lab

russell 
hartenberger
research paper 

presentation

diversity 
committee meeting 

(ad-hoc)

5:00 p.m. jost nickel
drumset clinic

world percussion 
group

showcase concert

pas competitions 
winners showcase

8:15 p.m.
then and now: 

30th anniversary 
of the nea 

concert
evening concert

9:30 p.m.
dave holland
late night drum 

circle

rhythm lounge
room 205

late night latin 
hang hosted by 

lalo davila
westin grand 

ballroom 10:00 PM

F R I D A Y 
Schedule subject to change without notice.

EXPO HALL: D     HOURS 9:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M. 
POSTER PRESENTATION: DANIEL GOHN


